The applicant may resubmit a new development 
application, including the submission fees, for the property at any time following such denial.  
g. Lapse of Construction Plat Approval. The approval of a construction plat shall be effective 

for a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days beyond the date that the plat was 
approved by the appropriate authority, except as otherwise provided herein. Unless a 
guarantee of public improvements has been approved by the City pursuant to Article VI of 
this Ordinance, by 12:01 a.m.

[...]

any phase for which a final plat has been approved, and a new construction plat application 
(along with all other required paperwork, plans, fees, etc.) must be submitted, reviewed and 
approved by the City in order to proceed with development of the property.  
1. All of the following shall occur within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days 

following construction plat approval:  
(a) Engineering Department's approval of engineering plans for all proposed public 

improvements prior to release for site construction;  
(b) Payment of all applicable site development related fees that are traditionally